TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Affidavit (Confirmation of Security Interest Release)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Banque Paribas		04/03/2001	CORPORATION: FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Deliverex Acquisition Corp.	
Street Address:	2054 Zanker Road	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95131	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1172589	DELIVEREX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)887-4288

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.887.4000 Email: dlee@akingump.com Correspondent Name: David C. Lee (Akin Gump) Address Line 1: 1333 New Hampshire Ave., N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David C. Lee
Signature:	/David C. Lee/
Date:	05/26/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=IP Release Affidavit#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004549 FRAME: 0600 900192974

AFFIDAVIT

The undersigned, solely in his capacity as Vice-President and Secretary of Deliverex Acquisition Corp., and not individually, on behalf of Deliverex Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation, hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. He is the Vice-President and Secretary of Deliverex Acquisition Corp.
- 2. The "DELIVEREX" trademark (registration number 1172589) is owned by Deliverex Acquisition Corp.
- 3. The security interest in the "DELIVEREX" trademark (registration number 1172589) granted to Banque Paribas on April 18, 1996, and recorded with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on July 10, 1996 at Reel/Frame 1480/0215, has been terminated and released.

Name: Charles S. Gilbert

Title: Vice-President and Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004549 FRAME: 0601

RECORDED: 05/26/2011